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Schedule B

EVENTS

A request from James A. Crawford, Hoffmann-LaRoche,

Inc., for the use of the Yantacaw School field on
Thursday, July 21, 1977, Thursday, August 11, 1977

and Thursday, August 18, 1977, from 5:30 p.m. to dusk,

for softball games. 3

A reguest from Harry R. Gould, Nutley Volunteer Emer-
gency and Rescue Squad, for the use of the Yantacaw
School on Monday, October 10, 1977, from 5 p.m. to

11 p.m. and Saturday, October 22, 1977, from 9 a.m.

to 4 p.m., for a disaster drill. : 2

A request from A. Valenti, Ernst & Ernst, for the .use
of the Washington School field, on Tuesday, June 28,
1977, from 6 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., for softball practice.

A request from James A. Crawford, Hoffmann-LaRoche,

Law Dept., for the use of the Yantacaw School field

on Thursday, July 14, 1977, from 5:30 p.m. to dusk, for

a softball gamex 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Town of Nutley,

Rec. Dept., for the use of two classrooms in Washington
School and Spring Garden School, Monday through Friday,
beginning Tuesday, July 5, 1977 to Friday, August 12,

1977, from 8:45 a.m. to 11:45 a.m., for a pre-school
program. 29

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Town of Nutley,
Rec. Dept., for the use of the High School gyms,
Monday through Thursday, beginning Tuesday, July 5,
1977 to Thursday, August 4, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m.,
for a summer program.
19

A request from Michael J. Rossi, Holy Family Home School
Assoc., for the use of the Franklin School auditorium,

on Friday, October 7, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 11 p.m.,

for a music concert. 1

A request from Carol Scholz, Cub Scouts #145, for the

use of the Radcliffe School gym and Teacher's Roomn,

on various days beginning Thursday, September 15, 1977

to Thursday, June 1, 1978, at various times from 7 p.m.

to 9:30 p.m., for Pack meetings, Committee meetings and

Cub Scout basketball practice. 27

A request from Hariprasud K. Desai, Hindu Cultural
Society, Montclair, N. J., for the use of the High

School auditorium on Saturday, October 1, 1977, from

6 p.m. to 10 p.m., and the Franklin School auditorium

on Saturday, November 5, 1977, from 6 p.m. to 10 p.m.,

for celebration and entertainment program. 2

A request from Hariprasud K. Desai, Hindu Cultural

Society, Montclair, N. J., for the use of. the High School
auditorium and gym on Saturday, October 15, 1977, from

8 p.m. to 12 midnight, for an independent Indian celebra-
tion and religious gathering. 1

A-request from Gary Miller, Sr. Mkt. Analyst, Roche Labs,

for the use of the Yantacaw School field on Tuesday,

August 23, 1977, from 5:30 p.m.. to dusk, for a softball
game. 1
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A request from Louis Zwirek, Nutley High School
Principal, for the use of the High School ¢afeteria
and Math wing on various Saturdays, beginning

Saturday, October 22, 1977 to Saturday, March 11,

1978, from 7:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m., for college
board examinations.

o

A request from James F. Murray, Radcliffe School,
P.T.A., for the use of the Radcliffe School library

and auditorium/gym on various days beginning Tuesday,
September 13, 1977 to Tuesday, June 6, 1978 at

various times, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m., for P.T.A.
meetings and P.T.A. Executive Board meetings. 15

'A request from Jack Houston, @grace Church men, for

the use «0f the Franklin School gym on various Fridays,
beginning Friday, September 9, 1977 to Friday, June 16,
1978, for basketball practice.

34
Total Use of School Property Represented by
Above Requests 140
Total Use of School Property for the Month of
September, 1977 66

Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:
September 26, 1977





